


AstraZeneca Pharma Q2 Net Profit Rises 83%

New Delhi: Drug firm AstraZeneca Pharma India on Thursday reported an 83.48% rise in its net profit at ₹26.33 crore for the quarter ended September 2020. The company had posted a net profit of ₹14.41 crore for the corresponding period of the previous fiscal, it said in a filing to

the BSE. Revenue from operations stood at ₹209.47 crore for the quarter under consideration. It was ₹208.48 crore for the same period a year ago, it added.

Shares of AstraZeneca Pharma India closed at ₹4,295.80 per scrip on the BSE, up 0.40% from their previous close.

AstraZeneca is cooperating with the Oxford University to develop one of the most closely watched Covid-19 vaccines, which is in late stage trials in the US, Britain and other countries. CEO Pascal Soriot said the company had "advanced" its collaboration with Oxford and reiterated plans for late-stage trials of the use antibodies to treat Covid-19. — PTI | AP



BAJAJ
Bajaj Electricals Ltd.
Inspiring Trust

Q2 CONSUMER PRODUCTS REVENUES UP

12.9%

Q2 CONSUMER PRODUCTS EBIT UP

159%

Q2 PBT IMPROVES BY

₹102 CRORES

H1 CASHFLOW FROM OPERATIONS

₹467 CRORES

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2020. (₹ in lakhs except per share data)

SR. NO.	PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED			SIX MONTHS ENDED		YEAR ENDED
		30-Sep-20	30-Jun-20	30-Sep-19	30-Sep-20	30-Sep-19	31-Mar-20
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Total income from operations	1,21,771	60,829	1,09,565	1,82,600	2,40,271	4,98,723
2.	Profit / (Loss) before tax, after exceptional items	7,278	(3,206)	(2,810)	4,072	(472)	1,001
3.	Profit / (Loss) after tax	5,311	(1,660)	(3,254)	3,651	(1,884)	(1,028)
4.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	5,562	(333)	(3,642)	5,229	(2,192)	(1,919)
5.	Equity Share Capital	2,277	2,275	2,049	2,277	2,049	2,275
6.	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve)				1,39,293	96,809	1,31,741
7.	Networth				1,40,149	98,848	1,34,006
8.	Earnings per share after exceptional items (not annualised) (Face value of ₹2/-)						
	Basic :	4.65	(1.46)	(3.14)	3.20	(1.82)	(0.99)
	Diluted :	4.64	(1.46)	(3.14)	3.20	(1.82)	(0.99)
9.	Debt Equity Ratio				0.39	1.48	0.71


The above information has been extracted from the detailed consolidated unaudited financial results for the six months ended 30th September, 2020 which have been reviewed by the Audit Committee, approved by the Board of Directors and filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.bajajelectricals.com.

By Order of the Board of Directors
for Bajaj Electricals Ltd.

Shekhar Bajaj
Chairman & Managing Director

Place: Mumbai
Date: 5th November, 2020

CIN: L31500MH1938PLC009887 | Registered Office: 45/47, Veer Nariman Road, Mumbai - 400 001
Tel. 022-61497000 | Website: www.bajajelectricals.com | Email: legal@bajajelectricals.com



Lupin
L I M I T E D

Registered Office: Kalpataru Inspire, 3rd Floor,
Off Western Express Highway, Santacruz (East), Mumbai 400 055.
Corporate Identity Number: L24100MH1983PLC029442
Tel: (91-22) 6640 2323 E-mail: info@lupin.com
Website: www.lupin.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020

Particulars	3 Months Ended	3 Months Ended	6 Months Ended	6 Months Ended	Accounting
	30/09/2020	30/09/2019	30/09/2020	30/09/2019	Year Ended
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	31/03/2020
(₹ in million)					
Continuing Operations					
1) Total Revenue from operations	38,350.0	38,822.1	73,628.6	77,599.0	153,747.6
2) Net Profit for the period before tax (before exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	3,602.1	4,343.3	6,332.3	9,141.7	15,093.0
3) Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	3,602.1	(1,121.5)	6,332.3	3,676.9	7,572.3
4) Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	2,135.1	(1,816.7)	3,222.1	826.7	(3,998.8)
Discontinued Operations					
5) Net Profit for the period before tax (before exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	-	230.1	-	738.8	1,195.5
6) Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	-	582.3	-	966.2	1,301.0
7) Share of Profit/(Loss) attributable to non-controlling interest	24.9	36.3	42.9	33.1	(3.9)
8) Total Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (4+6-7)	2,110.2	(1,270.7)	3,179.2	1,759.8	(2,693.9)
9) Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income/(Loss) (after tax))	2,370.6	(2,180.4)	4,180.9	1,594.9	(8,799.2)
10) Paid up equity share capital (Face value ₹ 2/- each)	906.5	905.3	906.5	905.3	906.0
11) Other equity (as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet)					124,461.0
12) Earnings Per Share for continuing operations (of ₹ 2/- each) (Not Annualised)					
a) Basic (in ₹) :	4.71	(4.01)	7.11	1.83	(8.83)
b) Diluted (in ₹) :	4.69	(4.01)	7.08	1.82	(8.83)
13) Earnings Per Share for discontinued operations (of ₹ 2/- each) (Not Annualised)					
a) Basic (in ₹) :	-	1.29	-	2.13	2.87
b) Diluted (in ₹) :	-	1.28	-	2.13	2.86
14) Earnings Per Share for continuing and discontinued operations after share of Profit/(Loss) attributable to non-controlling interest (of ₹ 2/- each) (Not Annualised)					
a) Basic (in ₹) :	4.66	(2.81)	7.02	3.89	(5.95)
b) Diluted (in ₹) :	4.64	(2.81)	6.98	3.87	(5.95)

NOTES:

- Key numbers of Standalone Results are as under:


Particulars	3 Months Ended	3 Months Ended	6 Months Ended	6 Months Ended	Accounting
	30/09/2020	30/09/2019	30/09/2020	30/09/2019	Year Ended
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	31/03/2020
Total Revenue from Operations	30,426.0	28,853.6	57,376.8	58,261.6	110,256.6
Profit Before Tax	4,883.4	1,798.5	9,838.3	7,886.2	10,522.5
Profit After Tax	3,604.3	1,378.0	7,240.1	5,837.3	7,275.5

- The above Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 04, 2020.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2020 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of these Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.lupin.com.

By order of the Board
For Lupin Limited

Nilesh D. Gupta
Managing Director
DIN: 01734642

Place : Mumbai
Dated : November 04, 2020



Pidilite Industries Limited

Extract of Financial Results for the Quarter and Six Months Ended 30.09.2020

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated				
		Quarter ended		Six months ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Six months ended		Year ended
		30.09.2020	30.09.2019	30.09.2020	30.09.2019	31.03.2020	30.09.2020	30.09.2019	30.09.2020	30.09.2019	31.03.2020
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from operations	1630.23	1571.72	2402.62	3350.60	6332.59	1880.33	1806.58	2758.17	3823.20	7294.47
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax and Exceptional items)	455.42	374.32	532.35	800.52	1496.23	478.40	376.57	510.07	815.38	1524.96
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	454.97	352.08	531.90	778.28	1436.95	478.40	354.33	510.07	793.14	1469.77
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	338.78	324.09	395.50	611.64	1101.62	356.44	325.04	372.26	619.43	1122.05
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	343.42	318.35	397.36	605.12	1090.42	352.66	323.21	365.97	617.48	1125.59
6	Equity Share Capital	50.81	50.80	50.81	50.80	50.81	50.81	50.80	50.81	50.80	50.81
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve (as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)					4414.01					4404.80
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 1/- each) -										
	Basic:	@6.67	@6.38	@7.78	@12.04	21.69	@7.01	@6.38	@7.54	@12.15	21.98
	Diluted:	@6.66	@6.38	@7.78	@12.03	21.68	@7.01	@6.38	@7.53	@12.14	21.97

@ For the period only and not annualised.

Note:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 4th November, 2020. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on Company's website www.pidilite.com
- The Board of Directors at its meeting held on 28th October 2020, approved a definitive agreement with Huntsman Group (USA) to acquire 100% stake in one of the subsidiary in India namely Huntsman Advanced Materials Solutions Private Limited (HAMSPL) for a cash consideration of approximately ₹ 2,100 Crores, excluding customary working capital and other adjustments. Huntsman Group is a leading global producer of differentiated organic chemical products. HAMSPL manufactures and sells Adhesives, Sealants and other products under well-known brands such as Araldite, Araldite Karpenter and Araseal. The Company has completed the acquisition of 100% stake in HAMSPL on 3rd November 2020, thus HAMSPL has become a subsidiary of the Company.

Place : Mumbai
Date : 4th November, 2020

By Order of the Board
Managing Director

Bharat Puri
Managing Director

Regd. Office: 7th Floor, Regent Chambers, Jamnalal Bajaj Marg, 208, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021. Tel.: 91 22 2835 7000 | Fax: 91 22 2835 6007 | Email: investor.relations@pidilite.co.in | www.pidilite.com | CIN: L24100MH1969PLC014336

